Form **PTO-1595 RECOR**

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	01966476 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	V V V	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph F. Wilson -// - 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 2095 Union Chapel Road	
Other 10/31/2001 Execution Date:	City: Nixa State: MO Zip: 65714 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _6,094,149	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Emerson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2095 Union Chapel Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NixaState: MO Zip: 65714		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	January 10, 2002	
Craig A. Street Name of Person Signing Tatal Number of pages including co	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000068 6094149 /31/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

(Emerson)

WHEREAS I, Joseph F. Wilson, residing at 306 S. Becky Circle, Nixa, Missouri 65714 (Hereinafter referred to as Assignor), am the inventor named in U.S. Patent No.6,094,149, issued July 25, 2000, and entitled School Bus Alert System ("Patent);

AND, WHEREAS, David M. Emerson, a resident of Nixa, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring a Sixty-Seven Percent (67%) interest in my right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee a Sixty-Seven Percent (67%) interest, my right and title to and interest in said Patent and said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in Assignee legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to me.

Executed at Springfield, Missouri, this 31st day of October, 2001.

Joseph F. Wilson

STATE OF MISSOURI)	SS
COUNTY OF GREENE)	

On this 3/57 day of October, 2001, before me, personally appeared Joseph F. Wilson, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Standard Public Notary Public

LYNDA S. FRAZA Notary Public Greene County State of Missouri My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2003

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0281